

COUNTY OF KENOSHA

OFFICE OF THE COUNTY EXECUTIVE Samantha Kerkman, County Executive 1010 – 56th Street, Third Floor Kenosha, Wisconsin 53140 (262) 653-2600 Fax: (262) 653-2817

July 10, 2023

News release FOR IMMEDIATE RELEASE

Contact: Tami Rongstad 262-653-2831

Next Saturdays in the Park with Sam event is July 15 at Silver Lake Park Beach

SILVER LAKE — The next installment of Kenosha County Executive Samantha Kerkman's Saturdays in the Park with Sam office hours series is this Saturday, July 15, at Silver Lake Park Beach.

The event will be held from 2 to 3 p.m. During this time, the normal beach entry fee will be waived.

Kerkman will be available to meet with constituents near the new Flip Flops Concession Stand in the beach pavilion.

"This is a perfect opportunity to enjoy a free summer afternoon at the beach, and to check out what our new partners at Flip Flops have to offer," Kerkman said. "I look forward to meeting many of you out at the park on Saturday."

In addition to an opportunity to share feedback with the county executive, information about county resources and services will also be available to visitors.

Silver Lake Park is located at 27000 85th St. (Highway F) in Silver Lake.

Flip Flops, which debuted on Memorial Day Weekend, offers hamburgers, brats, hotdogs, ice cream bars and other snacks, as well as canned and draft beer, hard seltzers and mimosas. It also sells beach concessions including charcoal, grilling tools, lighters and sunscreen.

Operated by the owners of the Village Pub in Silver Lake, Flip Flops will be open through Labor Day Weekend.